DP \$480,00 12483727

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin C. Hinz	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.		
Street Address:	6640 Shady Oak Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Eden Prairie		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55344		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12483727
Application Number:	12400291
Application Number:	11282965
Application Number:	12058338
Application Number:	11353644
Patent Number:	6403657
Patent Number:	6660777
Patent Number:	6384088
Patent Number:	6548551
Patent Number:	7547723
Patent Number:	6759437
Patent Number:	7268161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0954 Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Edwin E. Voigt II
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H76.1-10274-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin E. Voigt II

Total Attachments: 3

source=10274US01_ucc_20110408#page1.tif source=10274US01_ucc_20110408#page2.tif source=10274US01_ucc_20110408#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0955



Mark Ritchie
Secretary of State

Minnesota Central Filing System

UCC Filing Acknowledgement

April 8, 2011 Page 1 of 1

Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus. P.A. 6640 Shady Oak Road Suite 400 EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55344

The Minnesota Central Filing System has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. If you find a potential error, please notify the appropriate filing office.

Client Account Number: 66581127

Batch Number: 4252977

Filing Type: UCC Financing Stmt

Original Filing Number: 201123789097

Filed Date: 04/08/2011

Filed Time: 10:08 a.m.

Lapse Date: 4/8/2016

Party Type

Party Name and Address

Debtor

HINZ MARTIN C

DULUTH MN

Secured Party

VIDAS ARRETT & STEINKRAUS PA

EDEN PRAIRIE MN

Filing by the Minnesota Central Filing System is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If the filing is challenged, the filing office does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

User ID: boono01

County ID: 88

(651) 296-2803

Online Services now available! You can now file your UCC documents online. Visit our website!

THAT A PHONE OF	G STATEMENT NS (front and back) CAREFULLY CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		F F S	Filing NO: 201 Filing Date: 20 Filing Time: 10 Fitate of Minne Processing Of	011/04/08 0:08 AM esota
Vidas, Arre 6640 Shady	952-563-3000 GMENT TO: (Name and Address) ett & Steinkraus, P.A. Oak Road, Suite 400 ie, MN 55344		APF	R 1 4 2011	oe: Secretary
		THE ALEXA	SSE SPREETE	<u> I GUSTEHNKR</u>	ALGOLP.A.
1a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ULL LEGAL NAME-insertorily <u>one</u> debtor name (IAME	1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
					<u> 1</u> 5
16 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Hinz MAILING ADDRESS		Martin	c.		
MAILING ALURESS		ICITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		3111	SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	JOOGIAN N
l 50 - 88th Avenu		Duluth	MN	55808	us
150 - 88th Avenu	ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Duluth	MN		us
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MN 1 1g. ORG	55808	us
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 1s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MN 1 1g. ORG	55808	us
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO	ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert online.	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MN 1 1g. ORG	55808	us
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO 22. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert online.	Duluth ON 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ly one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate o	MN 1 1g. ORG	55808 SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	us
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on IAME	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION by one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of	MN 1g. ORG	55808 SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	US NONE
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO 22. ORGANIZATION'S N 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS	ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on IAME	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION by one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of	MN 19. ORG	55808 3ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	US NONE
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert online NAME ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION CORGANIZATION CORGANIZATION	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION by one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of FIRST NAME CITY	MN 19. ORG	55808 3ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	US NONE SUFFIX
150 - 88th Avenu SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on IAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION by one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of the control o	MIN 19. ORG	55808 3ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an NAME	SUFFIX COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on AME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE.	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 19 one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of the second of th	MIN 19. ORG	55808 3ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an NAME	US NONE SUFFIX
ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S [3a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on IAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION by one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of the control o	MIN 19. ORG	55808 SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an POSTAL CODE SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	US NONE SUFFIX
150 - 88th Avenus SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEEINSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S N Vidas, Arrett & 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on AME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE.	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 19 one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of the second of th	MN 19. ORG	55808 GANIZATIONAL ID #, if an POSTAL CODE GANIZATIONAL ID #, if an ID #, if	SUFFIX SUFFIX
ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S [3a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (ORGANIZATION DEBTOR)	Duluth ON 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 19 one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate of the second of th	MN 1g. ORG	55808 SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an POSTAL CODE SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	SUFFIX COUNTRY

and the control of th	At a contract to the second of	and the second s	Baranda and a same and a same
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSO	R CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR B	AILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN NON-LICCELLING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or record ESTATE RECORDS Attach Addendum.	ded) in the REAL : - 7, Check to REQUEST	SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)	TO SOUTH AND THE
B, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	if applicable! IADDITIONAL FEET	[optional]	All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2
;			

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

PATENT REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0957



Mark Ritchie
Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State Packing Slip

April 8, 2011

Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus. P.A. EDWIN E VOIGT II 6640 Shady Oak Road Suite 400 EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344 Page 1 of 1

Client Account Number: 66581127

Batch Number: 4252977

Document Number	Document Detail	Filing Number	Fee
42529770002	UCC1 Standard	201123789097	20.00
		Total Fees	\$20.00
Payment Type Rece	<u>ived</u>	Payment Reference Number	Amount Paid
Check		46939	20.00

Any overage amount on account with our agency will be refunded after 60 days if not used.



Visit our online services web page to discover timesaving, electronic methods of doing business! www.online.sos.state.mn.us

(651) 296-2803

RECORDED: 04/15/2011

TTY (800) 627-3529

\$20.00

REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0958

Total Payments Received